



Town of Alpine

TEMPORARY LEACH FIELD PERMIT PERMIT NO. SP-02-08-TEMP

Is hereby granted to SALL Enterprise, LLC by the Town of Alpine.

To place a temporary leach field at 25 Hwy 89 of the <u>Palis Park</u> Subdivision, in the Town of Alpine, Lincoln County, Wyoming. This permit is valid for a temporary leach field only. This permit shall remain in effect until 45 days after the holder receives notice from the Town of Alpine that Phase 1 of the Sanitary Sewer Expansion Project is ready to accept waste. At that time this permit shall irrevocably expire.

Attest:

Alpine Town Administrator

I, Victoria DeCora, Mayor of the Town of Alpine do hereby subscribe my name & cause the SEAL of said town to hereunto be affixed this 12th day of August, 2008.

Mayor